

604 Liberty Street Morris, Illinois 60450 (815) 942-6880 www.morrislibrary.com

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Morris Area Public Library Resa Mai, Director rmai@morrislibrary.com 815-942-6880

Morris Area Public Library Hosts "Winter Wonderland" during City's Annual Home for the Holidays Celebration

Morris, IL - November 4, 2024 - Join the Morris Area Public Library in bringing the magic of winter to life at its upcoming Winter Wonderland, a family-friendly event filled with craft stations and an opportunity to meet two beloved winter princesses. Happening on Saturday, November 30, from 9:15 AM to 2:15 PM, this enchanting experience is part of the citywide "Home for the Holidays" festivities.

This year's Winter Wonderland invites guests of all ages to enjoy creative, hands-on craft stations that inspire curiosity and engagement. Additionally, patrons will have a chance to meet and snap a photo with two royal winter sisters known for their bravery and warmth. Guests must register in advance, as space is limited.

"We are thrilled to contribute to the annual Home for the Holidays event in a way that brings our community together and invites families to make cherished memories," says Library Director Resa Mai. "Our mission at the Morris Area Public Library is to cultivate curiosity, enlighten the mind, and strengthen the community—and we can't wait to bring that to life through this festive event."

Registration Details

Winter Wonderland time slots are available every 15 minutes from 9:15 AM to 2:15 PM, and early registration is encouraged as slots fill quickly. Families can register by visiting the library or calling at 815-942-6880.

Don't miss this opportunity to celebrate the season with craft activities, cozy memories, and a touch of winter magic at your community library!

About Morris Area Public Library

About Morris Area Public Library: The Morris Area Public Library's mission is to provide materials, programming, and space to cultivate curiosity, enlighten the mind, and strengthen the community. We strive to offer diverse and enriching experiences for all members of our community.

###